

\226ITEM NO.14
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6114-6121 OF 2005

M/S. LLOYDS FINANCE LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LAXMI PNEUMATIC LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date: 02/08/2011 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.
For Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been passed over once and called for second time. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant. In the interest of justice, I defer the order. List after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar