

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6114-6121 OF 2005

M/S. LLOYDS FINANCE LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LAXMI PNEUMATIC LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date: 23/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv. for
M/S Gagrath & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sibom Sankar Mishra , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 is allowed. The Civil Appeal is
dismissed as withdrawn.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neelam Arora)
Court Master Court Master
[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6114-6121 OF 2005

M/S. LLOYDS FINANCE LTD. ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S. LAXMI PNEUMATIC LTD. & OTHERS. ...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

As prayed for, these appeals stand dismissed as

withdrawn.

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 23, 2011.